
James Ave.
at

Ash St.

Ash St.
at

Prescott Ave.

4

Ash St.
at

Prescott Ave.

4

CMC
Hospital

(Geisinger)

3

3

2

CMC
Hospital

(Geisinger)

Mulberry St. at
Quincy Ave.

(U of S)

2

1

MONDAY – FRIDAY  •  FROM SCRANTON TO PETERSBURG

MONDAY – FRIDAY  •  FROM PETERSBURG TO SCRANTON

6:30 
7:15 
8:00 
8:45 
9:30 

10:15 
11:00 
11:45 
12:30 

1:15 
2:00 
2:45 
3:30 
4:15 
5:00 
5:45 

6:35 
7:20 
8:05 
8:50 
9:35 

10:20 
11:05 
11:50 
12:35 

1:20 
2:05 
2:50 
3:35 
4:20 
5:05 
5:50

6:40 
7:25 
8:10 
8:55 
9:40 

10:25 
11:10 
11:55 
12:40 
1:25 
2:10 
2:55 
3:40 
4:25 
5:10 
5:55

     6:45 
7:30
8:15
9:00
9:45 

10:30
11:15
12:00 
12:45
1:30
2:15
3:00
3:45 
4:30
5:15
6:00

6:48       
7:33 
8:18
9:03 
9:48

10:33 
11:18 
12:03
12:48 
1:33 
2:18 
3:03 
3:48 
4:33
5:18
6:03

6:05
6:50
7:35
8:20
9:05
9:50

10:35
11:20
12:05
12:50

1:35
2:20
3:05
3:50
4:35
5:20
6:05

6:09 
6:54
7:39 
8:24
9:09 
9:54

10:39
11:24
12:09
12:54

1:39
2:24
3:09
3:54
4:39
5:24
6:09

6:15 
7:00 
7:45 
8:30 
9:15 

10:00 
10:45 
11:30 
12:15 
1:00 
1:45 
2:30 
3:15 
4:00 
4:45 
5:30 
6:15

6:20 
7:05 
7:50 
8:35 
9:20 

10:05 
10:50 
11:35 
12:20 
1:05 
1:50 
2:35 
3:20 
4:05 
4:50 
5:35 
6:20

6:25 
7:10 
7:55 
8:40 
9:25 

10:10 
10:55 
11:40 
12:25 
1:10 
1:55 
2:40 
3:25 
4:10 
4:55 
5:40 
6:25

AM

PM

AM

PM

1

1

2

2 3 4

4

INSTRUCTIONS

The bus stops at this location at listed times. Look for the column of times below the 
matching symbol in the schedule.
Only certain trips operate along this portion of the route. See the schedule for trips that 
provide service here.
Transfer point. Shows where bus intersects with other routes available for transfer.

The bus stops at the times listed below the numbered symbol. Light times are A.M.; 
bold times are P.M.

The timetable shows when the bus is scheduled to depart. Actual times may vary and depend upon 
traffic and weather conditions.  Arrive at the bus stop 2-3 minutes early to avoid missing the bus. 

10:00
11:00
12:00
1:00

—
11:15

—
1:15

10:40
11:40
12:40
1:40

11:00
12:00
1:00
2:00

1

3

Merli-Sarnoski
County Park

Myrtle St

Ash St

Olive StMulberry St

Co
lfa

x A
ve

Pr
es

co
tt A

ve
Irv

ing
 A

ve

N 
Web

ste
r A

ve

Jo
se

ph
 Av

e
Ja

mes
 Av

e

Sunset Mobile
Home Park

Geisinger Community
Medical Center

University
of Scranton

Petersburg Corners

Nay Aug Park

Seamans
Field

SCOTT

SPRINGBROOK

NEWTON

COVINGTON

CLIFTON

RANSOM

ROARING BROOK

MADISON

DICKSON

NORTH ABINGTON

SOUTH ABINGTON

ABINGTON

WEST ABINGTON

LA PLUME

ELMHURST

CARBONDALE

SIMPSON

LACKAWANNA
COUNTY

WYO
MIN

G 
CO

UN
TY

LA
CK

AW
AN

NA
 CO

UN
TY

LACKAWANNA COUNTYLUZERNE COUNTY

SCRANTON

ARCHBALD

MOUNT COBB

JESSUP

MOOSIC

TAYLOR

DURYEA

THROOP

OLYPHANT

BLAKELY

GLENBURN

DALTON

OLD FORGE

MOSCOW

MAYFIELD

LAFLIN

PITTSTON

DUPONT

AVOCA

CLARKS SUMMIT

JERMYN

HUGHESTOWN

FACTORYVILLE

YATESVILLE

CLARKS
GREEN

WAVERLY

81

81

81

81

84

84

81

81

81

81

81

476

476

476

476

315

315

115

380

380

380

435

435

435

307

690

502

348

590
84

6

6

6

6

6

11

11

11

6

4055

107

407

438

347

347

347

347

247

307

632

407

4010

307

307

6
BUS

6
BUS

6
BUS

6
BUS

11

11

11

11

11

11

92

171

315

502

3005

3004

3001

3001

1

2

3

4

5

DOWNTOWN SCRANTON
(See Inset)

Route 18 Petersburg
DOWNTOWN SCRANTON

Lackawanna
Transit
Center

1

Lackawanna
Transit
Center

Regular Bus Route

Numbered Timepoint

Transfer Point

Connecting Routes

Parking Garage

Point of Interest/
Landmark

Hospital

©2012 COLTS
Design by Smartmaps, Inc.

1

LEGEND

Mulberry St. at
Quincy Ave.

(U of S)

5

James Ave.
at

Ash St.

5

University
of Scranton

Scranton
Counseling
Center

City Hall
Post

Office/
Federal

Courthouse

Lackawanna
County

Courthouse

St. Peter’s
Cathedral

Steamtown
National

Historic Site

Electric City
Trolley Museum

Lackawanna
County

Administration
Building

The Mall
at Steamtown DeNaples

Student
Center

Weinberg
Memorial
Library

Albright Memorial
Library
Children’s
Library

Mulberry
Tower

Lackawanna
College

Scranton
Cultural Center
at the Masonic

Temple

Lackawanna
Transit
Center

Lackawanna Ave

Cliff St

Vine St

Qu
inc

y A
ve

Hi
tch

co
ck

 C
t

Mon
ro

e A
ve

Mad
iso

n A
ve

Pe
nn

 A
ve

Je
ffe

rso
n A

ve

Wyo
ming

 A
ve

Olive St

Spruce St

Center St

7t
h 

Av
e

6t
h 

Av
e

Mulberry St

Ad
am

s A
ve

N 
Was

hin
gto

n A
ve

Ce
da

r A
ve

Linden St

Pe
nn

 Av
e

Mulberry St

1

2

Lackawanna 
Transit Center



Effective 2/4/16

SERVING:

570-346-2061

w
w

w
.c

o
lts

b
u
s
.c

o
m

800 North South Road  •  Scranton, PA 18504

info@
coltsbus.com

R
O

U
T

E

18 P
e
te

rsb
u
rg

• Lackaw
anna Transit Center

• M
all at Steam

tow
n

• M
ulberry Tow

er

• University of Scranton

• Com
m

unity M
edical Center

• Nay Aug Park

• Petersburg Corners

Transfers
Transfers are available for 75 cents and can be used when you 
are traveling m

ore than one bus route. Ask your driver for 
one as soon as you board the bus. Transfers can only be 
purchased at the sam

e tim
e as your regular cash fare. 

H
alf-fare transfers are 35 cents. Transfers are for use only in 

continuous direction – from
 point of origin to point of 

destination. Transfers are not good for a return trip on the 
sam

e route, or on any other route returning to your point of 
origin. Transfers are good only for 90 m

inutes from
 the tim

e 
of purchase and only on the date purchased.

H
ow

 to Pay
Please have your fare or pass ready before you board. If you do 
not have exact change, you will be issued a change card, as 
drivers do not carry any cash.  

Connecting service to other counties
Connecting service to Luzerne County Transportation 
Authority is available on the Pittston route at M

ain Avenue & 
Broad Street and on the O

ld Forge route at M
ain Street and 

M
orton Street, and at M

ohegan Sun Casino.

Lost &
 Found

If you leave som
ething on a CO

LTS bus, you can call 570- 
346-2061 to see if it was found. Item

s le� at CO
LTS adm

inis-
trative o�

ces for m
ore than 30 days will be donated to charity. 

Title VI Rights 
Pursuant to Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, CO

LTS 
m

ust ensure that “federally supported transit services and 
related bene�ts are distributed in an equitable m

anner.” 
CO

LTS operates all of its program
s and activities without 

regard for race, color, or national origin. As such, CO
LTS is 

com
m

itted to a non-discrim
ination policy in all of its business 

and activities. A person who feels he or she has been discrim
i-

nated against is encouraged to �ll out a com
plaint form

 as soon 
as possible and send it to:  CO

LTS Title VI Com
pliance O

�
cer, 

800 North South Road, Scranton, PA 18504. Form
s are 

available at www.coltsbus.com
 under the “Policies” section and 

at CO
LTS headquarters. CO

LTS o�
cials will do all they can to 

provide a quick resolution. If a com
plainant is not satis�ed 

with the results of CO
LTS’ �ndings, he/she m

ay appeal to: 
Federal Transit Adm

inistration – Region 3, O�
ce of Civil 

Rights, 1760 M
arket St., Suite 510, Philadelphia, PA 19103-4124.

Transit W
atch

W
hen it com

es to safety, we can always use an extra pair of 
eyes. Be observant, alert, watchful and aware. If som

ething 
does not look quite right, report it to the authorities. Tell your 
driver im

m
ediately or call 570-346-2061. Transit W

atch asks 
you to help be the “eyes and ears” of CO

LTS.

H
ours of Service

W
eekdays: 6 a.m

. to 6 p.m
. 

Saturdays: 8 a.m
. to 6 p.m

.
CO

LTS does not have service on Sundays.
CO

LTS does not provide bus service on the following 
holidays: New Year’s Day, M

em
orial Day, July 4, Labor Day, 

�
anksgiving, and Christm

as Day.
All CO

LTS buses are ADA com
pliant.

Som
e earlier and later service is available on select CO

LTS 
routes on both weekdays and Saturdays. Please see individual 
schedules for tim

etables.

Regular Fares
 Seniors 65 and older ride FREE all the tim

e with a Senior 
Fare card. �

ese are available through CO
LTS.

 Cash: $1.75


 Children 45 inches and shorter and accom
panied by an 

adult ride free. 
 College students, faculty and sta� m

ay be able to ride  
certain routes for free. Please check with your college or 
visit www.coltsbus.com

/colleges for m
ore inform

ation.

COLTS Passes 
 31-day passes: $56; 10-ride passes: $15.75
 Students with valid student ID: 31-day passes: $28;     

10-ride student passes: $7.85
 Day pass: $4.00

Reduced Fares
 If you have a valid M

edicare card, you can ride at the 
reduced rate of half the regular fare. Applications for 
Reduced Fare Cards are available at www.coltsbus.com

 
under “CO

LTS Fares.”
 People who are em

ployed and m
eet federal low-to-

m
oderate incom

e guidelines M
AY be eligible for a 

discounted bus pass. Please call 570-346-2061, ext. 1264. 

For m
ore inform

ation, visit w
w

w
.coltsbus.com

or call Custom
er Service at 570-346-2061

or e-m
ail info@

coltsbus.com
 

James Ave.
at

Ash St.

James Ave.
at

Ash St.

5

5

CMC
Hospital

(Geisinger)

CMC
Hospital

(Geisinger)

3

3

Mulberry St. at
Quincy Ave.

(U of S)

Mulberry St. at
Quincy Ave.

(U of S)

2

2

SATURDAY  •  FROM SCRANTON TO PETERSBURG

SATURDAY  •  FROM PETERSBURG TO SCRANTON

7:45 
9:15 

 10:45 
12:15 

1:45 
3:15 
4:45

7:50 
9:20 

10:50 
12:20 

1:50 
3:20 
4:50

7:55 
9:25 

10:55 
12:25 
1:55 
3:25 
4:55

8:00 
9:30 

11:00
12:30
2:00
3:30
5:00

8:03 
9:33

11:03
12:33
2:03
3:33
5:03

8:05 
9:35 

11:05
12:35

2:05
3:35
5:05

8:09 
9:39

11:09
12:39

2:09 
3:39
5:09

8:15 
9:45

11:15
12:45
2:15
3:45
5:15

8:20 
9:50 

11:20 
12:50
2:20 
3:50 
5:20

8:25 
9:55 

11:25 
12:55
2:25 
3:55
5:25

AM

PM

AM

PM

Lackawanna
Transit
Center

1

Lackawanna
Transit
Center

1

Ash St.
at

Prescott Ave.

4

Ash St.
at

Prescott Ave.

4


