

	MONDAY – FRIDAY • FROM SCRANTON TO PETERSBURG					
	1	2	3	4	5	
	Lackawanna Transit Center	Mulberry St. at Quincy Ave. (U of S)	CMC Hospital (Geisinger)	Ash St. at Prescott Ave.	James Ave. at Ash St.	
AM	6:30	6:35	6:40	6:45	6:48	
	7:15	7:20	7:25	7:30	7:33	
	8:00	8:05	8:10	8:15	8:18	
	8:45	8:50 9:35 10:20	8:55 9:40 10:25	9:00 9:45 10:30	9:03 9:48 10:33	
	9:30					
	10:15					
	11:00	11:05	11:10	11:15	11:18	
PM	11:45	11:50	11:55	12:00	12:03	
	12:30	12:35	12:40	12:45	12:48	
	1:15	1:20	1:25	1:30	1:33	
	2:00	2:05	2:10	2:15	2:18	
	2:45	2:50	2:55	3:00	3:03	
	3:30	3:35	3:40	3:45	3:48	
	4:15	4:20	4:25	4:30	4:33	
	5:00	5:05	5:10	5:15	5:18	
	5:45	5:50	5:55	6:00	6:03	

	MONDAY – FRIDAY • FROM PETERSBURG TO SCRANTON					
	5 James Ave. at Ash St.	4 Ash St. at Prescott Ave.	3 CMC Hospital (Geisinger)	2 Mulberry St. at Quincy Ave. (U of S)	Lackawanna Transit Center	
AM	6:05	6:09	6:15	6:20	6:25	
	6:50	6:54	7:00	7:05	7:10	
	7:35	7:39	7:45	7:50	7:55	
	8:20	8:24	8:30	8:35	8:40	
	9:05	9:09	9:15	9:20	9:25	
	9:50	9:54	10:00	10:05	10:10	
	10:35	10:39	10:45	10:50	10:55	
	11:20	11:24	11:30	11:35	11:40	
PM	12:05	12:09	12:15	12:20	12:25	
	12:50	12:54	1:00	1:05	1:10	
	1:35	1:39	1:45	1:50	1:55	
	2:20	2:24	2:30	2:35	2:40	
	3:05	3:09	3:15	3:20	3:25	
	3:50	3:54	4:00	4:05	4:10	
	4:35	4:39	4:45	4:50	4:55	
	5:20	5:24	5:30	5:35	5:40	
	6:05	6:09	6:15	6:20	6:25	

				INSTRUCTIONS
		Г		The bus stops at this location at listed times. Look for the column of times below the matching symbol in the schedule.
4		0 +		Only certain trips operate along this portion of the route. See the schedule for trips that provide service here.
		③ □ -	-1,2,3	Transfer point. Shows where bus intersects with other routes available for transfer.
10:00	2	3 10:40	4 — 11:00	 The bus stops at the times listed below the numbered symbol. Light times are A.M.; bold times are P.M.
11:00 12:00 1:00	11:15 — 1:15	11:40 12:40 1:40	12:00 1:00	 The timetable shows when the bus is scheduled to depart. Actual times may vary and depend upon traffic and weather conditions. Arrive at the bus stop 2-3 minutes early to avoid missing the bus.

SATURDAY • FROM SCRANTON TO PETERSBURG 1 4 6 2 3 Lackawanna Mulberry St. at CMC Ash St. James Ave. Quincy Ave. at Transit Hospital at Center (U of S) (Geisinger) Prescott Ave. Ash St. AM 7:50 8:03 7:45 7:55 8:00 9:20 9:25 9:30 9:33 9:15 10:45 10:50 10:55 11:00 11:03 ΡM 12:15 12:20 12:25 12:30 12:33 1:45 1:50 1:55 2:00 2:03 3:20 3:25 3:33 3:15 3:30 5:03 4:45 4:50 4:55 5:00

SATURDAY • FROM PETERSBURG TO SCRANTON					
James Ave. at Ash St.	Ash St. at Prescott Ave.	3 CMC Hospital (Geisinger)	2 Mulberry St. at Quincy Ave. (U of S)	Lackawanna Transit Center	
8:05 9:35	8:09 9:39	8:15 9:45	8:20 9:50	8:25 9:55	
11:05 12:35	11:09 12:39	11:15 12:45	11:20 12:50	11:25 12:55	
2:05 3:35	2:09 3:39	2:15 3:45	2:20 3:50	2:25 3:55 5:25	
	5 James Ave. at Ash St. 8:05 9:35 11:05 12:35 2:05	5 4 James Ave. Ash St. at at Ash St. Prescott Ave. 8:05 8:09 9:35 9:39 11:05 11:09 12:35 12:39 2:05 2:09 3:35 3:39	5 4 3 James Ave. Ash St. CMC at at Hospital Ash St. Prescott Ave. (Geisinger) 8:05 8:09 8:15 9:35 9:39 9:45 11:05 11:09 11:15 12:35 12:39 12:45 2:05 2:09 2:15 3:35 3:39 3:45	5 4 3 2 James Ave. at Ash St. Ash St. at CMC Hospital (Geisinger) Mulberry St. at Quincy Ave. (U of S) 8:05 8:09 8:15 8:20 9:35 9:39 9:45 9:50 11:05 11:09 11:15 11:20 12:35 12:39 12:45 12:50 2:05 2:09 2:15 2:20 3:35 3:39 3:45 3:50	

Transfers

same route, or on any other route returning to your point of of purchase and only on the date purchased. origin. Transfers are good only for 90 minutes from the time one as soon as you board the bus. Transfers can only be are traveling more than one bus route. Ask your driver for continuous direction – from point of origin to point of purchased at the same time as your regular cash fare Transfers are available for 75 cents and can be used when you destination. Transfers are <u>not good</u> for a return trip on the Half-fare transfers are 35 cents. Transfers are for use only in

How to Pay

drivers do not carry any cash. not have exact change, you will be issued a change card, as Please have your fare or pass ready before you board. If you do

Connecting service to other counties

Connecting service to Luzerne County Transportation Morton Street, and at Mohegan Sun Casino. Broad Street and on the Old Forge route at Main Street and Authority is available on the Pittston route at Main Avenue &

Lost & Found

trative offices for more than 30 days will be donated to charity. 346-2061 to see if it was found. Items left at COLTS adminis-If you leave something on a COLTS bus, you can call 570-

Title VI Rights

as possible and send it to: COLTS Title VI Compliance Officer. and activities. A person who feels he or she has been discrimicommitted to a non-discrimination policy in all of its business COLTS operates all of its programs and activities without must ensure that "federally supported transit services and with the results of COLTS' findings, he/she may appeal to: provide a quick resolution. If a complainant is not satisfied at COLTS headquarters. COLTS officials will do all they can to available at www.coltsbus.com under the "Policies" section and 800 North South Road, Scranton, PA 18504. Forms are nated against is encouraged to fill out a complaint form as soon regard for race, color, or national origin. As such, COLTS is related benefits are distributed in an equitable manner." Pursuant to Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, COLTS Rights, 1760 Market St., Suite 510, Philadelphia, PA 19103-4124 Rederal Transit Administration – Region 3, Office of Civil TRANSIZE

Fransit Watch

eyes. Be observant, alert, watchful and aware. If something you to help be the "eyes and ears" of COLTS. driver immediately or call 570-346-2061. Transit Watch asks does not look quite right, report it to the authorities. Tell your When it comes to safety, we can always use an extra pair of

Hours of Service

routes on both weekdays and Saturdays. Please see individual Some earlier and later service is available COLTS does not have service on Sum All COLTS buses are ADA compliant COLTS does not provide bus service Saturdays: 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. Weekdays: 6 a.m. to 6 p.m schedules for timetables. Thanksgiving, and Christmas Day. holidays: New Year's Day, Memorial idays. ble on select COLTS Day, July 4, Labor Day, on the following

Petersburg

Regular Fares

- Seniors 65 and older ride FREE all the time with a Senior Fare card. These are available through COLTS.
- | Cash: \$1.75
- 1 Children 45 inches and shorter and accompanied by an adult ride free.
- College students, faculty and staff i certain routes for free. Please check with your college or
- **COLTS Passes** visit www.coltsbus.com/colleges for more information
- 31-day passes: \$56; 10-ride passes:
- Students with valid student ID: 31
- 10-ride student passes: \$7.85
- 1 Day pass: \$4.00

Reduced Fares

- If you have a valid Medicare card, reduced rate of half the regular fare. Applications for Reduced Fare Cards are available at www.coltsbus.com
- People who are employed and meet federal low-tounder "COLTS Fares.
- moderate income guidelines MA discounted bus pass. Please call 570-346-2061, ext. 1264.
- For more information, visit www.coltsbus.com or call Customer Service at 570-346-2061 County of Lackawanna

www.coltsbus.com

info@coltsbus.com 570-346-2061

800 North South Road • Scranton, PA 18504

County of Lackawanna Transit System



 Community Medical Center Lackawanna Transit Center University of Scranton Petersburg Corners Mall at Steamtown Mulberry Tower Nay Aug Park

SERVING:

Effective 2/4/16



Y be eligible for a

you can ride at the

-day passes: \$28;

nay be able to ride

\$15.75